TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM583252

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paul Mensinger		06/26/2020	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CPMI Professional Development, Inc	
Street Address:	691 W 1200 North, Ste 150	
City:	Springville	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84663	
Entity Type:	Corporation: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76540347	СРМІ
Serial Number:	76540346	EXAM ADVANTAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3852550437

Email: clair.mensinger@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Clair Mensinger Address Line 1: 691 W 1200 North

Address Line 2: Ste 150

Address Line 4: springville, UTAH 84663

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Clair Mensinger **SIGNATURE:** /s/ **DATE SIGNED:** 06/26/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006980 FRAME: 0398

900555733

SAMPLE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WhereasPaul Mensinger		
	(name of assignor)	
Of691 W 1200 N, Ste 150,	Springville UT 84663 (address)	
Owns trademark registration #_		or serial #76540347, _76540346
Word MarkCPMI, Exam Ac	lvantage	
WhereasCPMI Professi	onal Development, Inc (name of assignee)	
of691 W 1200 N, Ste 150	, Springville UT 84663 (address)	
and to the Trademark application	on and/or registration, toge the goodwill of the busine	or all of Assignor's right, title and interest in ether with the benefit of any use of the ess relations to the Trademark and to the gnee absolutely.
	ciency and adequacy of wh	llar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable ich is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and
and assigns, the Assignor's entir registrations, together with (i) the of the business relations to the	e right, title and interest in he benefit of any use of the Trademark and to the ware hereafter due or payable to	rs and assigns to the Assignee, its successors in and to the Trademark application and/or e Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill es or services associated with it, (iii) all o Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to
Rollsh	maiger -	
(Signature of assignor);		6/26/2020 Date of Execution
		_ === = · =··==========================
Paul Mensinger Name and Title of signatory		<u> </u>
if assignor is a corporation,		

RECORDED: 06/26/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006980 FRAME: 0399